

**Rising Field Public High School Banoi vs. State of H.P. &
Anr.**

CWP No.20070 of 2025

19.12.2025 Present : Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate General, for
the respondents-State.

CWP No.20070 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocate
General, appears, waives and accepts notice on behalf of the
respondents. Reply, as prayed, be filed within one week.

List for consideration on **01.01.2026**.

CMP No.31199 of 2025

Notice in aforesaid terms.

Prayer for interim shall be considered on next date.

List for consideration along with main petition on
01.01.2026.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

19th December, 2025
(Pardeep)