

Rising Field Public High School Banoi Versus State of Himachal Pradesh and another

CWP No.20070 of 2025

25.02.2026 Present: Ms. Monika Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

CWP No.20070 of 2025 a/w CMP No.31199 of 2025

Reply on behalf of State, stated to have been filed, is not on record. Learned Deputy Advocate General to ensure removal of objection(s), if any, for placing the same on record. Rejoinder thereto, be filed within one week positively.

List for consideration on **16.03.3026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

February 25, 2026
(Bhardwaj)