

**Rising Field Public High School Banoi vs.
State of H.P. and Anr.**

CWP No. 20070 of 2025

23.03.2026

Present: Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents/State.

As already ordered vide order dated 16.03.2026,
this petition be listed on **31.03.2026** along with CWP No.
11377 of 2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

23rd March, 2026.
(Susheel)